

University of LodzFaculty of Economics and Sociology



Institute of Statistics and
Demography
Department of Social and
Economic Statistics

Institute of FinanceDepartment of Insurance

XI SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE

Measurement and Assessment of Social and Economic Phenomena

Innovativeness – Labour market – Insurance – Population ageing Faculty of Economics and Sociology UL

Lodz, 30.11.2017 – 01.12.2017

Dear Sir or Madam,

The Department of Social and Economic Statistics and the Department of Insurance of the University of Lodz are pleased to invite you to participate in the XI Scientific Conference MASEP 2017 entitled:

Measurement and Assessment of Social and Economic Phenomena Innovativeness – Labour market – Insurance – Population ageing

The conference will be held at the Faculty of Economics and Sociology of the University of Lodz from 30 November to 1 December 2017.

As part of the XI Scientific Conference, the organisers provide an opportunity to publish papers in one of the following scientific journals:

- Acta Scientiarum Polonorum. Oeconomia Ministry of Science and Higher Education list B, 15 points (language of publications: English)
- **Economics and Organisation of Enterprise** Ministry of Science and Higher Education list B, 14 points (language of publications: Polish and/or English)
- Acta Universitatis Lodziensis. Folia Oeconomica Ministry of Science and Higher Education list B, 14 points (language of publications: English)
- **Studies in Law and Economics** Ministry of Science and Higher Education list B, 14 points (language of publications: Polish)
- **Humanities and Social Sciences** Ministry of Science and Higher Education list B, 14 points (language of publications: English, Polish, Russian).

Important Dates

• Registration deadline: October 15, 2017

• Reply-by: October 22, 2017

• Payment deadline: October 30, 2017

• Announcement of the Program: November 2, 2017

• Paper submission deadline: December 15, 2017

Department of Social and Economic Statistics

Address: ul. Rewolucji 1905 r. nr 41, 90-214 Lodz

Phone: (042) 635-48-31 E-mail: <u>ksesprac@uni.lodz.pl</u>

Head of the Department: dr hab. Maria M. Grzelak

Department of Insurance

Address: ul. Rewolucji 1905 r. nr 41, 90-214 Lodz

Phone: (042) 636-53-40 E-mail: sekubez@uni.lodz.pl

Head of the Department: dr hab. Anna Szymańska

Detailed information on the XI Scientific Conference can be found in the materials attached and on the conference website: www.masep.uni.lodz.pl.

We hope to arouse your interest in our initiative and welcome you at the conference.

Yours faithfully,

dr hab. Maria M. Grzelak
Head of the Department of
Social and Economic Statistics,
UL

dr Elżbieta Roszko-Wójtowicz Chair of the Organising Committee *dr hab. Anna Szymańska* Head of the Department of Insurance, UL

Department of Social and Economic Statistics Address: ul. Rewolucji 1905 r. nr 41, 90-214 Lodz Phone: (042) 635-48-31

E-mail: ksesprac@uni.lodz.pl

Head of the Department: dr hab. Maria M. Grzelak

Department of Insurance

Address: ul. Rewolucji 1905 r. nr 41, 90-214 Lodz

Phone: (042) 636-53-40 E-mail: sekubez@uni.lodz.pl

Head of the Department: dr hab. Anna Szymańska